COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

US BANK NA VS MARK & RACHELLE MENSINGER
NO. 138-2014 ED NO. 55-2014 ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: MAY 4, 2016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ ] b§0,66

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  $

MISC. COSTS $§ SO0

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ ’// 7S -é,/yg—
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s 475665
LESS DEPOSIT: s /350,06
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ 3 ('/Oé: 49"




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
I Plaintiff Defendant 1
U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION VS, MARK MENSINGER
RACHELLE MENSINGER
L
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2016
FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC . .
' w No.: 2014Cv55
305 YORK ROAD, SUITE 300 rit of Execution No
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
Location of the real estate; 361 WELLIVERSVILLE ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) o S - $15.00
Advertising Safe Bills & Copies o $17.50
Crying Sale B S $10.00
Docketing o DU $16.00
Levy . R 81800
MalingCosts L sem
Posting Handbill o S stso
Press Enterprise Inc. S S $1,422 30
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed S S _ $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund S - 35000
Sheriffs Deed o _ - $35.00
Solicitor Services _ - . $10000
Transfer Tax Form _ - $25.00
Web Posting S S $10000
Service _ N _ $180.00
Service Mileage o - _ o $12.00
Distribution Form o o $25 00
Copies . L $6.00
Notary Fee T $15.00
Surcharge L $130.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,239.80
Municipal Costs
Current Taxes _ B S $231.51
Delinquent Taxes o . o183t
Total Municipal Costs $1,149.82
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees - o _ $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $3,456.62

Sheriff's poundage cost will ke calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

foi Counivioie Shertt Teleseft, ing



‘Hladik, Onorato
& Federman, 1.

Stephen M. Hladik

Also Admitted NJ Bar

Direct: (267} 662-9022

Fax: {267} 662-9023

Email: shladik@hoflawgroup.com
Reply ta: North Wales

July 5, 2016

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Real Estate Division

35 W. Main Street

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,, et al. vs. Mark Mensinger, et al.
Docket No.: 2014 CV 55
Our File No.: 200100.0105

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised the deed with regard 1o the above referenced matter should be vested to
“Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., not in its individual or banking capacity but solely as Trustee for
SRMOT 2009-1 Trust” at ¢/o Selene Finance, 1.P 9990 Richmond Avenue, Suite 400 South,
Houston, TX 77042.

Should you have any questions or require any additional information please do not
hesitate to contact our office. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

SMH:gch

www.hoflawegroup com
298 Wissahickon Ave., North Wales, PA 15454 - 215.855.9521 305 O1d York Rd _ lenkintown, PA 19046 = 215 572 5095
3411 North 32nd St.. Pheenix, AZ 85018 - 800 .680.1648 10000 Lincoln Drive E, One Greentree Centre, Syite 201, Marlton. 16 08053 - 800.580.1648



REV-183 EX (2-15}

- . _ . REALTY TRANSFER TAx T RPESORDER'S USE ONLY
w DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE | ook Number

Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO BOX 280603 . .
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets,
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is whoily exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

MName Telephone Number:
Stephen M. Hiadik, Esquire (215) 855-9521
Mailing Address City State ZIP Code
208 Wissahickon Avenue North Wales PA 18454
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document 07 /05 /2016
Grantor{s}/Lessor{s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Telephone Number:
Columbia County Sheriff Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., **
Mailing Address Mailing Address
35 W. Main Street cfo Selene Finance, LP 9990 Richmond Avenue, Ste 400 S.
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloombsurg PA 17815 Houston TX [77042
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
361 Wiliversville Road Bloomsburg
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Bloomsburg Area 26-09-015
D. VALUATION DATA
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Oy N o . —
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideraticn
3,456.62 +0.00 = 345662
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor &. Computed Value
18,313.00 x 3.69 = 6757497
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed
$ 87,574.97 100.00 % 100.00 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
[ Wil or intestate succession,

{Name of Decedent) {Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying ali beneficiaries. )
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution. )

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) **not in its individual or banking capacity but solely as Trustee
for SRMQF 2009-1 Trust

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and compjstg,;

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party / Date
4 Q,(ol(w

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH RlE.Q_l)ESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TQO RECORD THE DEED.

OO0 OO QOO




7144

TD BANK
AMERICA'S MOST CONVEMIENT BAN71 44

: 3-180;360
HLADIK ONORATO AND FEDERMAN, LLP -
DEFAULT SERVICES ACCOUNT .
298 WISSAHICKON AVE, _ DATE AMOUNT
NORTH WALES, PA 19454
PAY _ :
**Three Thousand Four hundred Six dolfars and Sixty Two cents** . '
TOTHE _ _ 07/06/2016 . $3,406.62
ORCER Columbia County Sheriff ' S : '
OF ' o &/‘ _ :
For  Balance Due Sheriff - 200100.0105 (Mensinger) | | SO SIGATURE

 #OD7ik4w #03B00B08E L2709E2553m




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
VS. f"(\-ﬁ-fn’k T IANAA

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ | 80,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ LQ, bO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /2
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ & 00
NOT Te
0 ARY TOTAL ***********f****;ﬁ*** $q;7} gD
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. /423, 303 Y <K
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
’I"OTAL LEEREE S E L EE RS EERE ST $/579_' go
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ & 700
TOTAL EEEL LS B EEEEEEEEE T $ 7 gm

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 23/,S]

SCHOOL DIST. 20 $

DELINQUENT 20 $ &3/

TOTAL LR EEEEEEEEEEEEE EE LR $ !}49 8;

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20§
TOTAL EEE S S E S R I TR R T T Y $ __0*"’
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,00
MISC. $
$

TOTAL **% %+ 5 kswdobdoksokkkkksk ¢ -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 346,62



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN
Vs, Case Number

MENSINGER, MARK (et al.) 2014CV55

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONI1LSOd)

Category: N 1 Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 05/04/2016 AT 9:00 AM
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: — (POSTING)
Primary 361 WELLIVERSVILLEROAD  Adultin
Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 :  Charge:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge@ther

SSADYLOC

Phone: - DOB: . Relation:

Atornate | o Dot q/w/z . M,gg\&/jQ%ﬂ)

Address: .

Phone: : Deputy: & &4 Mileage:

3]

'FEDERMAN &_A_éé_@q_q

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

N SN EE Lol A B

NOILVYIdXZ ON §18L1 Vd "OUNESIW0O0T8 'AvOoy FTTIASHIANITIIM 198



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambertain Earf D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Vs, Case Number
MARK MENSINGER (et al.) 2014CV55

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/22/2016 12:40 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TG BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: MARK MENSINGER AT 39 ZAJAC LN NESCOPECK, PA 17815,

LA

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

February 24, 2016

. Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
NOTARY ; : T sAavs i )
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this Iﬂy Com. Ex. Tst Mmma“’ in 2020

< B 4 o -~ : :
24TH day of FEBRUARY . 2016 ?{K QN Y /:Y'\ ;7%\\-\3_;_34, % -1 La oy

Plaintiflf Attorney: FEDERMAN & ASSOCIA TES, LLC, 305 YORK ROAD, SUITE 300, JENKINTOWN, PA 19046




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2014CV55

VS,

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
MARK MENSINGER (et al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/22/12016  12:40 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TG LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
MARK MENSINGER, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR RACHELLE

MENSINGER AT 39 ZAJAC LN, NESCOPECHK, PA 18635, .
A

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chomfoutuin

March 30, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PEYHSYLVANTA
Motariad Seat
Sarah Jane ¥lingamar Notary Public
_ . Town of Bioomstwurg, Columbia County
NOTARY My Commission Explres Oct. 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

30TH day of MARCH . 2018 ,JM Oae Kl agmes
[%4
Plaintiff Attomey: FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC, 305 YORK ROAD, SUITE 300, JENK:‘NTOOWN, PA 19046




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain _ Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff £ O/ Chief Deputy
U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
V. Case Number
MARK MENSINGER (et al.) 2014CV55

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

03/30/2016 02:22 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW. STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 361 WELLIVERSVILLE ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

L2PUChacl Lo ti

MICHAEL BEYER, DEPATY

SO ANSWERS,

“Temotly T Chomloatuia

March 31, 2016 TIMOTRY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

__MWEALTH OF PEYNSYLVANIA
Notariat Seal
Sarah Jane Elingamar, Notary Public

R " Town of Bloomsburg, Colimbia County
NOTARY i My Comnussion Expires Oat. 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

31ST day of MARCH . 2016 JM Ko Kﬁk,,ﬂa,mw
Plaintif Attorney: FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC, 305 YORK ROAD, SU%E 300, JENKINTOWN PA 19046




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } oSS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says thal Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice April 13,20, 27, 2016 that the
aftiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

bli

(Notary Public)

EAY

And NOW,....cooovneniiiii e, 320 , T hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $......ccooevveevvennnnn. for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

VS,

Case Number

MENSINGER, MARK (et al.) 2014CV55

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alfernate
Address:

Phone:

Name:

Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce_ o ' o Zone: : /&Sy :

3"1 ZA)MI'- ‘-N Date: 472;)’}07" /O, Time: /’?;L’b

FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

SERVICE COVER SHEET

<Not Spemfed:- ' Expires: = ”;f Warrant:

'SALE DATE & TIME: 05/04/2016 AT 9 00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

3773HOVY "YIONISNIW

- [ ]

. ) S

;RACHELLE MENSINGER_ S Served: Personally Aadult In Charggf F‘osted Other 3
361 WELLIVERSVILLE ROAD . Adultin /{ B o 2
'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: / {fc—»}i fexx.é)u L OF n

DOB: : Relation: HVS(OQNCI

NESCDFEQt V/-\ Deputy: 3 - Mileage:

NOILY¥IdX3 ON S18.1 Vd ‘DMNEGSNO0TE ‘avoy ITNASHIAITIAM 498



COUNTY OF COLUMEIA

TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380 2004 CYSS
BLOOMSBURG PA 178156
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:16-MAR-16 FEE: $§5.00 CERT. HO23710

MENSINGER RACHELLE L & MARK D DISTRICT: MT PLEASANT TWP

39 ZAJAC LN DEED 20020-399%2

NESCOPECK PA 18635 LOCATION: 361 WELLIVERSVILLE RD BLOOMSBUR
PARCEL: 26 -09 -015-00,000

————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE

2015 PRIM 200.66 12.65 0.00 912.31

TOTAL DUE ; 5913 .31

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: May L2016

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECQRDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2015



COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PC BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

{570) 389-5649 FAX: (570)389-564¢

TAX CERTIFICATION

2016

- REAL ESTATE

As of Date: 03/16/2016 03:48:45 PM

Owner : MENSTNGER RACHELLE L & MARK D

39 ZAJAC LN

NESCOPECK PA 18635

Bill #

026535

026535

026535

g 226.58

Discount:

Amount Due Date
5188.28 04/30/2016

Payment
$17.94 04/30/2016

Payment
$20.66 04/30/2016

J_.__,_._-—-——‘-'—"
Payment

Municipality:MT PLEASANT TWP

Parcel #:26 -09
Property Desc:
Face:

Amount Due Date
£192.12 06/30/2016

518.31 06/30/2016

$21.08 06/30/2016

# >3/, 5f

-015-00, 000

Penalty:

Amount Due Date
$211.33 08/31/2016

$20.14 08/31/2016

$23.19 08/31/2016

Fas5¢ 66

Total Paid To Date:

50.00

R Mekdo

5/ /@//{o

Signature

Date

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




PRESS * ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Company:

Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFF

Proof of Ad 03/04/16

Account;

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AJID: 1067156 Total A 481
Description: Mensinger Sale 55 of 2014 ot d C0§t $ 81.10
Run Dates: 03/05/16 to 03/05/16 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 260 Publication Start  Stop inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  03/05/1603/05/16 1 $481.10
SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Execution {Mortgage Feraciosure)
No. 2014CV55

lasted oul of the Court of Comman Pleas of Columbia County, Pasmsyhvania and 9 me dirscted, Fwill expose the fob
lewing described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Blosmsburg, County of
Columbia, Commonwvwealth of Pennsylvania an:
WEDNESDAY, MAY 04, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A M.

Al parties in inferest ano dsimants are further notified that a propased schedule of distd bution wall be on fils in the Sher-
iffs Office na later than thirty {30] days after the: date of the sale of any property sakl herounder, and distribution of the
procesds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless exceptions dre filed with
the Shenffs Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situata in the Township of Maunt Plagsant, in the County of Colurmbia
and Commanwsalth af Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, towit:

BEGINMING at a point at the intersection of the center lines of State Routs 4017, known as Millartown Road and Tawn
shipt Boad number T-559, known as Wallversvila Roao. Thence aleng the centedine of said Wellversville Roard the fok
lowing B course and distances.

5 824500E, a distance of 5706 foot to 2 point, 5 80-2600 E. a distance of 32 92 feat to a pont,

S 832250 adistance of 12995 feet to & point, S 834730 E, & distance of 5536 feat to a point,

5 824740 E, a distance of 316.23 feet to a point, Thence along lands now ar formetly of Allen and Mancy Comell, §
12-11-20'W, passing through an iron pin set on the praperty ling 16.6 feet fror the last mentivned point in the center-
Iine of the road, a distance of 22535 feet 10 a stone maonument i line of lands of said Comall, Thenco along lands now
or formay of Barry A, Molt, N 32-52-10W a distance of 688.83 feet 10 a poinit in the centerling of the aforemerntanesd
Millertowun Road. Thence alony the centerling of said Millertown Road M 185410 E, o nistance of 23 180 feet o a
paint, the place of BEGINMNING.

CONTAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a ciraft of survey prepared by construction Engingering, Inc.
James M. Wood, PLS dated July 12, 2002, Said draft of survey s intended to be recarded herewith and made part of
thiz deed.

PARCEL No, 26-09015

BEING known as 361 Wellversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the sarne premizes which was grantod and conveyed by Rachelle L Mensinger and Mark £ Mensinger, hus
hand and wife, by Deed dated Aprif 3. 2002 and recorded in the Qffice for the Recordar of Deods in and for the Counr
1y of Columbia ot Aprit 4, 2002 as Instrumant Mo, 2002035992 1o Rachells L. Mensinger and Mark 0 Menainger, hus
band anad wife, as tenants by the entireties.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 361 WELLIVERSVILLE ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 26-08-015
Saizad and taken into execution w0 be sold as the property of MARK MENSINGER, RACHEU E MEMSINGER in suit
of UG BANK NATIONAL ASSOULATION.

TERMS OF SALE: RAMIMNUN PAYRAENT AT TIME OF SALF The greater of ten | 10%) percent of the bid price or costs
topening hid at sake}, Minimum paymernt is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashiers check at time of sale. REMAIN-
ING BALAMCE OF BiD PRICE: Any remaining armaurt of the bid price is to be paid within aight {8) days after the sale in
cagh, pertified check or cashiors check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TC PAY BID PRICE: FAILLRE T PAY THE
BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IMN SERIQUS ANANCIAL COMNSEQUENCES TO THE
BIDDER. DO NOT BID LINLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT.

WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME FERIOD. K tho successiul bidder faifts to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the
Sheriff may slect 1o sithar sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property
at the bicdet's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default all sums paid
by the hidder wall be considersd torfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defauling bidzer
will ba respansible for any attomey fees incumed by the shenff in conneciton with ary activn against the bidder mwhich
the: bidder is founa liabke for damages. if proceeds are pavable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds sheck will be payabile to Plain-
titf, unkass the Colurmbia County Shenffs Offica receives advance writton natice othenwise, signed by an authorzed rep-
resentation of the plaintiff.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sherif
COLUMBLA COUNTY, Pennsyhwania

FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
JENKINTOWN, PA
Attomey for the Plaintii




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number
MENSINGER, MARK (et al ) 2014CV55
o
SERVICE COVER SHEET Q
o e C
“Servicy ] 3
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice o . Zone 2
Manner: <Not Specified> Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  iSALE DATE & TIME: 05/04/2016 AT 9:00 AM

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: OCCUPANT e
Primary 361WELLIVERSV'LLE ROAD Lo
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: { oo
Afternate |

Address:

Phone:

EDERMAN & AS_SQ_(_;IATES_, LLC

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

[
L=]
Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other g
Charge: .. . o
Relation:
Date: Time:
Deputy: Mileage

NOLLWUIAXI ON S18Z1 Vd "DHNESNOOTE ‘AVOY ITTIASHIAITIEM L9¢



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

U.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs. Case Number

MENSINGER, MARK (et ai.) 2014CV55

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce _

Manner: ;< Not Specn‘“ed> ' E Expires: ) '_ Warrant:

=<
MUY ‘UIDONISNIW

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 05/04/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

MARK MENSING

Primary 361 WELLIVERSVILLE ROAD

Name:

Served. /Personaily-Adult In Charge Posted Other

Aduft In

SSAOYILOZ

Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: . . =

Phone: .............. Re’ation: . . . P .
phernate 55 aasack LB Date o o
Address 4 b ZZ s /.1’;40 o

f#escomtls PR

Miteage:

EF_EDERMAN & ASSOGIATES, LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

NOILYYIdX3 ON §1821 Vd ‘D4NESWOO0TE ‘AvVOod ITIIASHIAITIIM L9¢



Print Your Documents Pagc 1 of 1
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HLADIK, ONORATO & FEDERMAN, LLP
By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., ID # 64068
By: Stephen M. Hladik, Esq., ID # 066287

By: Jordan David, Esq., ID # 311968

By: Pam Cunningham, Esq. 1D No. 312388
708 Wissahickon Avenue
Narth Wales, PA 19454
(213)855-9521

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
NOT INITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REO 2011-1 TRUST

Plaintiff

MARK D. MENSINGER
A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Defendants

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

COLUMBIA COUNTY

NQ. 2014-CV-55

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Mark D. Mensinger
a/k/a Mark David Mensinger
Rachelle L. Mensinger
361 Welliversville Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Your house (real estate) at 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
My A™ 20140 at 9:00 AM at Columbia County Sheriff's Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
to enfdree the court judgment of $150,799.83 obtained by the Plaintiff against you.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFI'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifl’s Sale you must take immediate action:

{. The sale will be canceled il you pay to Plaintiff the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonabie attorney's
tees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call HLADIK, ONORATO & FEDERMAN, LLP, at

(215) 855-9521.

2, You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one. the more chance you will have of stopping

the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BEABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YQU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS

I. 17 the SherifTs Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling HLADIK, ONORATO & FEDERMAN, LLP, at (215) 855-9521.

I

the value of your property.

LR

You may be able te petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to

The sale will go threugh only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find out if this

happened, you may call HLADIK, ONORATO & FEDERMAN, LLP, at (215) 855-9521,

4. If'the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sherilf, you will remain the owner of the property as if the

culs nover hanmanad



Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptirty

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

U.5 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

MENSINGER, MARK (et al ) 2014CV55

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Safe - Sale Notice L o mme /3y

Manner: <NotSpedfied> = Expires: . Wamant
Notas:  ‘SALE DATE B TIIE Ssiiigia A Goam v o et L
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

I XYL ALNNOD YISWNNI09

umbia County Tax Office -

Address: ifsloomshurg, PA 17815 Charge: . (,12, t@hl(ﬂfgftJ e

Name:

SSAOFIOZ

Phone:  570-389-5649 Dos: - Relation: - Clevic

Alternate e e e, e : Date: V ”.: . . _ :_ ' o
Address: : . °? /é: . : FE ﬂj .

Phone: ) _ Deputy: GL Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

.S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

MENSINGER, MARK (et al.) 2014055

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: <N Not Spec|f|ed> e N Expires: oo - Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 05/04/2016 AT 9:00 AM
[PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

as vINN102 TvdLN3D

Primary 4777 Old Berwick Road Aduit In
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 | Charge: (ﬁﬁ/?/c, j"ﬁﬂf o 'L)

Name: :;CentraICqumbla sbD - Served: Personally Atttlltln Charge Posted Other

SSADYLOC

prone:  s707seces0  pos:  Rewton g n ho iyl

Alernate | opae Zjjy Tme o [3Y

Phone: :' Deputy: ' /7! - Mieage:

Time:

Mifeage:
Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deptity
U.3 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

MENSINGER, MARK (et al ) 2014CVs5

o

SERVICE COVER SHEET 2

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone: : /5{ 3

Manner: { Not Spec1ﬂed > Expires: - Warrant: L

L e L )]

Notes: g;SALE DATE & TIME: 05/04/2016 AT 9:00 AM -

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 2

o

o

m

Name:

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET
Address: :2ND FLOOR

:Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: DOB:

Alternate
Address; .

Phone:

[FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

__Domestlc Relations Offu:e of Columbla Co :

ha

<

Served: Pers.onallyr Aduﬂﬁ?ﬂarge F’osted Other g

Adult In 4, &

Charge: . N/ KW Nerfd He o
Relation: c l_él(./(,

Date: 32* (o1 Time: 3455 ,.En

R %

Deputy: . Mileage: =

puty: t—{ :, teag =

Z

w

-

X

m

...................................... m

A

Date:

Time: o
Mileage: P )
Deputy:

—_

.............................

o || s |w N
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV55

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 04, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, in the County of Columbia and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of the center lines of State Route 4011, known as Millertown Road and Township Road
number T-558, known as Welliversville Road. Thence along the centerline of said Welliversville Road the following & course and
distance:

5 82-45-00 E, a distance of 67.05 feet to a point, 5 80-26-00 E, a distance of 92 92 feet to a point,

S 83-22-50 E, a distance of 129.95 feet to a point, 8 83-47-30 E, a distance of 55.36 feet to a point,

S 82-47-40 E, a distance of 316.23 fest to a point, Thence along lands now or formerly of Allen and Nancy Cornell, S 12-11-20 W,
passing through an iron pin set on the property line 16.6 feet from the last mentioned point in the centerline of the road, a distance
of 225.35 feet to a stone monument in line of lands of said Comnell. Thence along lands now or formerly of Barry A, Nolt, N 82-52-10
W, a distance of 688.83 feet to a paint in the centerline of the aforementioned Millertown Road. Thence along the centerline of said
Millertown Road N 18-54-10 E, a distance of 23 1.80 feet to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by construction Engineering, Inc., James
MWood, PLS dated July 12, 2002. Said draft of survey is intended to be recorded herewith and made part of this deed.

PARCEL No. 268-09-015

BEING known as 381 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the same premises which was granted and conveyed by Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D. Mensinger,

husband and wife, by Deed dated April 3, 2002 and recorded in the QOffice for the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia on April 4, 2002 as tnstrument No. 200203982 to Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D. Mensinger, hushand and wife, as
tenants by the entireties.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3681 WELLIWERSVILLE ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPl / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 26-09-015

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of MARK MENSINGER, RACHELLE MENSINGER in suit
of U.S8 BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
nofice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
FEDERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC TIMOTHY T. CHANIBERLAIN, Sheriff
JENKINTOWN, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

O phaie Sronin Temoy i e,



Farm CP 45

Morigage Foreelosure

Ground Rent (rens)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA §
COURT OF COMMON PLEASY c?
U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CIVIL DIVISION 5 5
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY . )
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REO 2011-1 TRUST STEP
_a
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY w -
Z S
o w
MARK D. MENSINGER NO. 2014-CV.55 é’_ e
A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER _ i :
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER A0l - ED- | 3% a
N
Defendants é
=
o]

Writ of Execution

TG THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY;
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To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:
361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Thomas M. Federman, Esq., ID # 64068
Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., 1D # 81747
Paut I. Fanelli, Esq., ID # 313157
Federman & Associates, LLC

305 York Road, Suite 300

Jenkintown, PA 19046

Altoiney for Plaintiff

Amount Due
Interest from 03/21/2014 10
plus $19.98 per diem thercafter

{Costs to be added)

Prothonotary

e e g, — l

THE ATTHIN WRIT IS HEREBY

v
KPIRQUIED ms,LQ_nn or.&.’Q.“.

A D w1

PROTHONOTARY | Bt & Clas
!_ s N A @41[0\ ! S o

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts -
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2016

Due -2\

£150,799.33
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2014-CV.55

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REQ 2011-1 TRUST

Plaintiff

V.

MARK D. MENSINGER
A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Defendants

361 Welliversviile Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Writ of Execution

Real Debt $150,799.83

Interest From 03/21/2014 to
plus $19.98 per diem thereafter

Costs Paid:
Prothonotary
Sheriff
Statutory

Casts Due Prothonotary

AP

£ Thomas M. Federman, Esg., ID # 64068
i Danielle Boyle-Ebersole, Esq., ID # 81747
Ci Paul J. Faneili, Esq., ID # 313157
Federman & Associates, LLC
305 York Road, Suite 300
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Attorney for Plaintiff



ALL TIIAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant. in the County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as tollows, to-wit:

BIXGINNING at a point at the intersection of the cenler lines of State Route 4011, known as Millertown Road and
Township Road number T-559, known as Welliversville Road. Thence along the centerline of said Welliversville
Road the following 5 course and distances:

5 82-45-00 I, 4 distance ol 67.05 feet to a point,

5 80-20-00 E, a distance 0f 92,92 feet to a point,

5 83-22-30 E. a distance of 129.95 feet to a point,

5 83-47-30 E, a distance of 35.36 feet to a point,

5 82-47-40 I, a distance 0 316.23 feet (0 a point.

Thence along lands new or formerly of Allen and Nancy Cornell, S [2-11-20 W, passing through an iron pin set on
the property linc 16,6 feet from the last mentioned point in the centerline of the road, a distance of 225,35 feet to a
stone monumeni in line ot lands of said Cornell.

Thence along lands now or formerly of Barry A. Nolt, N 82-52-10 W, a distance ol 688.83 feer to a point in the
centerline of the aforementioned Millertown Road.

Thence along the centerling ol said Millertown Road N 18-54-10 L, a distance of 231.80 feet to a point, the place of
BLEGINMING.

LN TAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a draft o survey prepared by Construction Engineering,
inc. James M.Wood, PLS dated July 12. 2002, Said draft of survey is inlended to be recorded herewith and made
part of this deed.

PARCEL No. 26-09-015

BEING known as 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BLING the same premises which was granted and conveyed by Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D, Mensinger,
husband and wite, by Dced dated April 3. 2002 and recorded in the Office or the Recorder of Deeds in and for the

County of Columbia on April 4, 2002 as Instrument No. 200203992 to Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D.
Mensinger, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirctics.
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4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:
Name Address
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, 9990 Richmond Avenue, Suite 400
not in its individual or banking capacity  Houston, TX 77042

but sofely as Trustee for SRMOF 2009-1
Trust

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name

Address

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be affected by the

sale:

Name

Address

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the sale:

Name
Tenant(s)/Occupant(s)

Columbia County
Domestic Relations Section

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Public Welfare

Comrﬁonweaith of PA
Bureau of Individual
Tax Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support

United States of America
cfo Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

8. Name and address of Attorney of record;

Name

| verify that the statements made in this A ffi

Address
361 Welliversville Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

PO, Box 8486 -
Willow Qak Building -
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Department #280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128
Attn: Sheriff’s Sales

235N, Washington Street

Scranton, PA 18503

Address

davit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. I understand that false staternents herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section

43904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities:

Date: /{_/%//Sf

-: Stephen M.{Hladjl{, Esq., 1D # 066287
<! Jordan Davit & 1D #311968

~ Pam Cunningham, Esq., ID # 312388
298 Wissahickon Avenue

North Wales, PA 19454

Attorney for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and 1ot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, in the County of
Colwnbia and Commonwealth of Pernsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of the center lines of State Route 401 [, known as Millertown Road and
Township Road number T-559, known as Welliversville Road. Thence along the centerline of said Welliversville
Road thy lotlowing 5 course and distances:

S B2-45-00 E, a distance of 67.05 feet to a point,

S B6-260-00 E, a distance ot 92.92 feet to a point,

% 83-22-50 E. a distance of 129.95 feet to a point,

S 83-47-30 E, a distance of 55.36 feet to a point,

S 82-47-4{ E, a distance of 316.23 feet to a point,

Thence along lands now or formerly of Allen and Nancy Comell, S 12-11-20 W, passing through an iron pin set on
the property line 16.6 feet trom the last mentioned point in the centerline of the road, a distance of 225.35 feetto a
stone monument in line of lands of said Corneil.

Thence along lands now or formerly of Barry A. Nolt, N 82-52-10 W, a distance of 688.83 feet to a point in the
centerline of the aforementioned Millertown Road.

Thence along the centerline of said Millertown Road N 18-34-10 E. a distance of 231 .80 feet to a point, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Construction Engineering,
Inc., James M. Wood, PLS dated July 12, 2002. Said draft of survey is intended to be recorded herewith and made
part of this deed.

PARCEL No. 26-09-015

BEING known as 361 Weiiiversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the same premises which was granted and conveyed by Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D. Mensinger,
tiast and and wite, by Deed dated April 3, 2002 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for the

County of Columbia on April 4, 2002 as Instrument No, 200203992 to Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D.
Mensinger, husband and wife, as tenants by the entireties.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NOTIN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY

AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REQ 2011-1 TRUST

Plaintiff

MARK D. MENSINGER
A/K/AMARK DAVID MENSINGER

CIVIL DIVISION

COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2014-CV-55

1
"

L I
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER &0\\{ SED _13E ".“_4 (; all
Defendants :_‘f : @
PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION f H 3
TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF COIL.UMBIA COUNTY: !:: 5\:‘; m
Reissue Writ of Execution in the above matter: A

Amount Due $150,799.83

Interest from 03/21/2014 to

plus $19.98 per diem thereafier

{Costs to be added)

HLADIK, ONO%O & FEDERMAN, LLP
) ',

.2 Thomas M.

i Stephen adik, Esq., ID # 066287
r Jordan David, Esq., ID # 311968

— Pam Cunningham, Esq., 1D # 312388
298 Wissahickon Avenue

North Wales, PA 19454
Attorney for Plaintiff

110¥d

VERIE!
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PRAECIPE TC REISSUE WRIT OF EXRECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE



HLADIK, ONORATO & FEDERMAN, LLP
By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., 1D # 64068
By: Stephen M. Hladik, Esq., 1D # 066287
By: Jordan David, Esq., ID # 311968
By: Pam Cunningham, Esq. ID No. 312388 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
298 Wissahickon Avenue
North Wales, PA 19454
(215)855-9521

-—— ——.._ ....__ __. _ ___ COURTOFCOMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOC LATION,
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REO 2011-1 TRUST :
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
¥,

MARK D. MENSINGER NO. 2014-CV-55
A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

the undersigned hereby certities that he/she is the attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the date the
Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the followin g information concerning the real property located at: 361
Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, a copy of the description of said property is attached hereto and marked

Exhibit “A™.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name Address

o O :%’3

Mark D. Mensinger 361 Welliversville Road W o
ak/a Mark David Mensinger Bloomsburg, PA 17815 =% = -

-1 2
- - <
Rachelie L. Mensinger 361 Welliversville Road e -
Blocmsburg, PA 17815 o G oo
o L S
. . o X =
2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment: S 3 3
Name Address el e

5 o

PR

Mark D. Mensinger 361 Welliversville Road > Mmoo

akfa Mark David Mensinger Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Rachelle L. Mensinger 361 Welliversville Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real properly to be
sold:

Name Address

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association,
not in its individual or banking capacity

but solely as Trustee for SRMOF 2009-1
Trust

9990 Richmond Avenue, Suite 400
Houston, TX 77042

ENEE



1O 1T SHERLIFE O COLUMBIA COUNTY:

As the Attorney for the Plaintitf, in the matier of U.S. Bank Trust National Associstion, nol in its individual cupacity.
but solely us trustee tor SRMOF REO 2011-1 Trust, Plaintill, v. Mark D. Mensinger a/kin Mark David Mensinger,
Rachelle L. Mensinger, Detendants. t submit the following information with the request that is used. verbatim, FOR
ADVERTISEMENT PURPOSES IN 1L COLUMBIA COUNTY NEWSPAPLER AND SUCIH OTHER
NEWSPAPER OR NEWSPAPLERS AS REQUIRED BY AW,

Date: .9 2)\&[9 L

ontas M. Federman, gD # 64068
Stephen M. Hladik, Esq.,"D # 066287
Jordan David, bsq., ID # 311968
Pam Cunningham, Esq.. 11D # 312388

SHERIFI'S SALILL

By virtue of a Writ ol Lxccution No. 20:14-CV-35 issued out ol the Courl of Common Pleas of Columbia, PA, to me
directed will be sold at Public Sale on _ o al 9:00 AM, prevailing time, al Columbia
County Sheritts (Hlice, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17813, sald County the following deseribed Real
[state:

ALLTHAT CERTAIN piece. parcel und lot of fand situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant. in the County of
Columbiy and Commonwealth of Pennsybeania. bounded and deseribed as Lol lows., to-wit:

BEGINNING at u point al the intersection ol the center lines of State Route 4011, known as Millertown Road and
Township Road number 1-339. known as Welliversville Road. Thence along the centerline of said Welliversville Road
the fullowing 3 course and distances:

S 8Z-45-0 I, u distance of 67.03 feel 1o a poinl.

S 80-20-00 E. a distance 019292 [cel o a point,

5 83-22-30 I, a distance of 129.93 feet o a point.

S 83-47-30 E, a distance ol 35.36 feel o a point,

5 82-47-40 L. a distance of 316.23 feet 1o a puint.

Thenee along lands now or formerly of Allen and Nuncy Cornell, § 12-11-20 W, passing through an iron pin sct on the
property [ine 16.6 fect from the last mentioned point in the centerline of the road, a distance of 225.35 feet to a sione
maonument in line of lands of said Cornell,

Thence along lands now or Tormerly of Barry A, Noft. N 82-52-10 W, a distance ol 688.83 fect to a point in the
centerline ol the aforementionad Millertown Road.

Thenee along the centerline of suid Millertown Road N 18-34-10 E, a distance of 231,80 feet to & point, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a drall of survey prepared by Consiruction Engineering, Ine.,
James M. Wood. PLS dated July 12, 2002, Said drall of survey is intended Lo be recorded herewith and made part of
this deed.

PARCEL No, 26-09-013

BEING the sume premises which was granted and conveyed by Rachelle 1. Mensinger and Mark 12, Mensinger,
husband and wite. by Deed dated April 3. 2002 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and Tor the
County of Columbia on April 4. 2002 gs Tnstrument No. 200203992 o Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D. Mensinger,
lusband and wilk, as tenants by the entireties.

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ATRT: Residential Dweliing

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Mark D. Mensinger a/k/a Mark David Mensinper,
Rachelle L. Mensinger

REAL DERT: S150,799.83



SHERIFI'S SALE

LaFSCRIFHIONT All that certain picce, parcel and Jot of Lund situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant. in the County
oi Commibia and Commonweulth of Pennsylvania

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 361 Welliversville Rouad, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
PARCEL NO.: 26-09-015
THE IMPROVEMEN'TS THUEREON ARE: Residentia] Dwelling

SEIZLED ANT TAREN IN EXECUTION AS 'THIE PROPERTY OF: Murk DD, Mensinger a/k/a Muark David Mcnsinger.,
Rachelle L. Mensinger

RlUal DERT: $150,799.83

LY
HLADIK, ONORA:()K& DERMAN, LLP
\

TN
e

. T g
Drate: {9 ,2) | 6
> /'%mas M. Fedérriag, Tisq., ID # 64068
Stephen M. Hladik /£sq., 1D # 066287
Jordan David,\Esd., 1D # 311968
. Pam Cunningham, Esq., ID # 312388
298 Wissahickon Avenue
North Wales. PA 19454
Attorney lor Plaintift



SHLERIFF'S SALE

LSCRIPTION: All that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, in the County
s Cawmbla and Commonivealth of Pennsylvania

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 361 Welliversville Road, Btoomsburg, PA 17815
PARCLL NO.: 26-09-0113
THE IMPROVEMLENTS THEREON ARE: Residential [Dnhwelling

SEIZED ANL} TAKEN I[N EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF; Mark D. Mensinger a/k/a Mark David Mensinger,
Rachelle L. Mensinger

KREAL DEBT: §130.799.83

LY
HLADIK, ONORA'iOK&_‘ DERMAN, LLP

e
Date: , 2 l @

9 =4l ;/'Ffﬁmas M. Fedérifiap, Esq., [D # 64068

7 Stephen M. HIAdik,/Esq., 1D # 066287
Jordan David, L ID# 311968

~.. Pam Cunningham, Esq., [D # 512388
298 Wissahickon Avenue
North Wales, PA 19454
Attorney for Plaintiff



HLADIK, ONORATO & FEDERMAN, LLP
By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., [D # 64068
By: Stephen M. Hladik, Esq., ID # 066287

By: Jordan David, Esq., ID # 311968

By: Pam Cunningham, Esq. ID No. 312388
708 Wissahickon Avenue

Nomh Wales, PA 19454

(213) 8559521 L
U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REQ 2011-1 TRUST

Plaintiff
MARK D. MENSINGER

A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Defendants

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2014-CV-55

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Mark D, Mensinger
a’k/a Mark David Mensinger
Rachelle L. Mensinger
361 Welliversville Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house {real estate) at 361 Welliversviile Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on

at 9:00 AM at Columbia County Sheriff*s Office, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

to enforce the court judgment of $150,799.83 obtained by the Plaintiff against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifl's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Plaintiff the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable atlorney’s
fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call HLADIK, ONORATO & FEDERMAN, LLP, at

{213) 855-9521.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
Jjudgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of slopping

the sale. {See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.}

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS

I If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling HLADIK, ONORATO & FEDERMAN, LLP, at (215) 855-9521.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to

the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find out if this
happened, you may call HLADIK, ONORATOQ & FEDERMAN, LLP, at (215) 855-9521,

4. 1f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the

sale never happened.



3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of distribution of
the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days of the sate. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless expectations {reasons why the proposed schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherift
within ten (10} days after the posting of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act immediately
afer the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO
OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION
ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOTAFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A
REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

North Penn Legal Services
168 E. 5th Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 178135
{370) 784-8760



ALE THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Mount Pleasant, in the County of
Columbia and Contrmonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of the center lines of State Route 4011, known as Millertown Road and
Township Road number T-559, known as Welliversville Road. Thence along the centerline of said Welliversville
Road the following 5 course and distances:

S 82-45-00 E, a distance of 67.05 feet to a point,

S 80-26-00 E, a distance of 92.92 feet to a point,

S 83-22-50 E, a distance of 129.95 feet to a point,

S 83-47-30 E, a distance of 55.36 feet to a point,

S 82-47-40 E, a distance of 316.23 feet to a point,

Thence along lands now or formerly of Allen and Nancy Cornell, S 12-11-20 W, passing through an fron pin set on
the property ling 16.6 feet from the last mentioned point in the centerline of the road, a distance of 225.35 feet to a
stone monument in line of lands of said Cornell.

Thence along lands now or formerly of Barry A. Nolt, N 82-52-10 W, a distance of 688.83 feet to a point in the
centertine of the aforementioned Millertown Road.

Thence along the centerline of said Millertown Road N 18-54-10 E, a distance of 231.80 feet to a point, the place of
BEGINNING.,

CONTAINING 3.48 acres and being in accordance with a draft of survey prepared by Construction Engineering,
Inc., James M.Wood, PLS dated July 12, 2002. Said draft of survey is intended to be recorded herewith and made
part of this deed.

PARCEL No. 26-09-015

BEING known as 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BEING the same premises which was granted and conveyed by Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D. Mensinger,
husband and wife, by Deed dated April 3, 2002 and recorded in the Office for the Recorder of Deeds in and for the

County of Columbia on April 4, 2002 as Instrument No. 200203992 to Rachelle L. Mensinger and Mark D.
Mensinger, husband and wife, as tenants by the entireties.



HLADIK, ONORATO & FEDERMAN, LL.P

By: Thomas M. Federman. Fxq., LD # 64068

By: Stephen M. Hladik, Esq.., 1D # 066287

By: Jordan David, Csq.. 1D # 311968

By: Pain Cunningham, Esq. 11D No. 312388 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

298 Wissahickon Avenue

North Walcs, PA 19434

{215) 8359521 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

LS. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

NOT IN I'IS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY

ASTRUSTLCE FOR SRMOF REO 2011-1 TRUST

Plaintitt COLUMBIA COUNTY
wiACK 0 MENSINGER NQO. 2013-CV-35
AKAA MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACIIELLE .. MENSINGER

LDrefendants

CLRTIFICATION 10 SHERIFY

Premises: 361 Welliversville Road. Bloomsburg, PA 17815 BOOK & WRIT NO:

This certifics that the 3129 Alfiduvit for the above-mentioned properly is correct. complete, and current 1o the
date of IHling the Praccipe for Writ af lxecution, and uccurate. This certilies that the Allorney on the Writ, upon
demand. witl substantivie information in the Aflidavit and its information, and further.

This certifies that the Altorney on the Writ will indemnily the Sherift ot the County of Columbia for any costs
andfor claims arising out of any and all inuccuracics In and/or failure 10 cure delects in said 3129 Aflidavit,

Fraudulent practice(s) on the part of the Plainti U shall invalidate the sale.

I further certily that my client, the plaintift, has not engaged in any fraudulent practices with regards to this
particulior mortgage.

Criminal prosccution may result from any fraudulent practices with regards o this particular mortgage.

HLADIK, ONORATO & EDERMANLLP

{

Date: Q / .2’ /{w
; <
Thomas M. F N, Esqg., 1D # 64068
Stephen M. ik, Esq.. (D 066287
Jordan DavidiEsq.. 1D # 311968
Pam Cunningham. Esq., [D £ 312388
208 Wissahickon Avenue
North Wales. PA 19454
Attorney for Plaintifl’



HLADIK, ONORATO & FEDERMAN, LLLP
By: Thomas M. Federman, Lsq., 1D # 64068
By: Stephen M. Hladik. Esq.. 1D # 066287
By: Jordan David, Esq.. 1D # 311968
By: Pam Cunningham, FEsq. ID No. 312388 ATTORNLEY FOR PLAINTIFF
298 Wissahickon Avenue
Mearth Wales, PA 19434
(7P R33.0657] COURT OF COMMON PILEAS
LS BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSQCIATION. CIVIL DIVISION
NOT INI'TS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REQ 2011-1 TRUST
Plaintift COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
MARK D. MENSINGER NO. 2014-CV-35
A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHILLE L. MENSINGIER

Delendants

FHEREBY CERTIFY THAT;

I The judgment entered in above matter is based on an action:
o AL In Assumpit (Contract)
rl B. Tn Trespass (Accident)
¥l C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
O 13. Ona note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the property being exposed (o sale is the

mortgaged property.

1. The Defendants ownis) the property being espuosed Lo sale as:
il AL A Individual
o . Tenants by Entireties
- C. Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship
i D. A Partnership
C E. Tenants in Common
L: I, A Corporation
HI. The Detendants isfare:
1 AL Residentis) in the Commonswealih of Pennsylvania
O B. Notresident(s) in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
| €. Wmare than one defendant and either A or B above are not applicable, state which defendants are

residents in the Commuonwenlth of Pennsylvania

This certilication must be signed by the attorney of record if an appearance has been entered; otherwise
certification must be signed by the plaintifi,

HLADIK, ONORAWDERMAN, LLP
rd

- “y P
Date: . 5’ ' w s /
f Thomas M. Fedérmag, Esq., 1D /i 64068

Stephen M. Hlgdik,Esq., (D 066287
Jordan David, ESG., ID # 311968
Pam Cunningham, Esq., [D # 312388

298 Wissahickon Avenuc

Notth Wales, PA 19434

Attorney for Plaintift’




HLADIK, ONORATO & FEDERMAN, LL?

By: Thomas M. Federman. Esq., 1D # 64068

By: Stephen M. Hladik, Esq., ID # 066287

By: Jordan David. Esq., 1D # 311968

By: Pam Cunningham. Esq. ID No. 312388 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

298 Wissahickon Avenue

North Wales, PA 19454

{213) 855-9521 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

LS BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

NOTIN I'TS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BU'l SOLELY

AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REO 2011-1 TRUST

PlaintilT COLUMBIA COUNTY
MARK D. MENSINGER NO. 2014-CV-535
AKIA MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLLE .. MENSINGER

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN MATLING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANT(S)

The undersigned. attorney for Plaiotillin the within matter. being duly sworn aceording to law, hereby deposes

and says that the last known mailing address(es) of the Delendants arc:

Mark 13, Mensinger

a’kfa Mark David Mensinger
Rachelle t.. Mensinger

361 Welliversville Road
Bloomsburg. PA 17813

HLADIK, ONORATO & FEDERMAN, LLP

Date: Q,l %’ ’(p
! Thomas M, Fedeliwan. Esq., [D # 64068

Stephen M. Hiadik, Esq.. 1D # 066287
Jordan David, [sq., T # 311968
Pam Cunningham, Esqg.. 1D 4 312388

298 Wissahickon Avenue

North Walcs, PA 19454

Allorney for Plaintift
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HLADIK, ONORATO & FEDERMAN, LLP
By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., 1D # 64068
By: Stephen M. Hladik. Esq.. 11> 4 066287

By: Jordan David, Esq., [D # 311968

By: Pam Cunningham, Esq. [D No. 312388
298 Wissahickon Avenue

North Wales, PA 19434

(215) 855-9521

US. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

NOTIN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACILY, BUT SOLELY

AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REO 2011-1 TRUST
Plaintiff

MARK D. MENSINGER
AKIA MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELILE L. MENSINGER

Defendants

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2014-CV-55

CERTIICATE

The undersigned. hereby states thal he/she is the attorney [or the Plaintiff in the above-caplioned matter and that the

premises are not subject 10 the provision o Act 91 because it is:

L An FHA insured mortgage

O Non-owner vecupied

O Vacam

M Act 9176 procedures have been {ulfilled

This certitication ts made subject to penalties of 18 PA.CLS, Section 4904 relating 10 unsworn talsitication to authoritics.

HLADIK, ONORAT

Date:

/FEDERMAN, ELP
\

Thomas M. Fgdermign, Esq., [D # 64068

. Stephen M. H

ik, Esq., 1D # 066287

Jordan David, Esq.. D £ 311968
Pam Cunningham, Esq., {[}# 312388
298 Wissghickon Avenue
North Wales, PA 19454
Attorney for PlaintiT



HLADIK, ONORATO & FEDERMAN, LLP
By: Thomas M. Federman, ['sq., [D # 64068
By: Stephen M. Hladik. Esq., 1D # 066287

By: Jordan David. Esq.. [D# 511968

By Pam Cunningham, Fsq. IT) No. 312388
298 Wissahickon Avenue

North Walces, PA 19454

(215) B55-9521

LS. BANK TRUST NATTONAL ASSOCIATION,
NOT IN TS INDIVIDUAL CAPACHY, BUT SOLELY
AS TRUSTEE FOR SRMOF REQ 2011-1 TRUST

Plaintift
MAarK D MENSINGER
AKAA MARK DDAVID MENSINGER

RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Defendants

AT'TORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2014-CV-55

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/ WAIVER OF INSURANCE

ANY DEPUTY SHERIFT LEVYING URPON OR ATTACHING ANY PROPERTY UNDER WHICH WRIT MAY
LEAVE SAME WITHOUT A WATCHMAN, IN CUSTORY OF WHOMLEVER [S FOUNI) [N POSSESSION, AFTER
NOTIFYING SUCH PERSONS OF SUCH LEVY QR ATTACHMENT. WITHOUT LIABILITY ON THE PART OF
SLCHDEPLUTY OR THE SHERIFF TO ANY PLAINTIFE LIERLEIN FOR ANY LOSS. DESTRUCTION OR
REMOVAL OF ANY SUCIH PROPLRTY BEFORE SHERIFE'S SALL THERLOI ; AND THE SHERIFF 15 HERERY
RELEASED FROM ALL LIABILITY TO PROTECT THLE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVLE LXECLUTION
BY INSURANCE. WIHCIHNINSURANCL IS HEREBY WAIVED,

HLADIK, ()N(}I(XT & FEI}ERMAN, LLP

Date:

2\;%]((0

Thomas
Stephen

. Fegbrman, Esq., [D # 64068
. Hladik, Fsq., 1D # 066287

Jordan David, Esq., ID# 311968
Pam Cunningham, Fsq., 1D # 312388
268 Wissahickon Avenue
North Wales, PA 19454
Attorney for Plaintiff



HLADIK, ONORATO & FEDERMAN, LLP

By: Thomas M. Federman, Esq., |D # 64068

By: Stephen M. Hladik, Esq., [D # 066287

By: Jordan David, Esq., ID # 311968

By: Pam Cunningham, Esq. ID No. 312388 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

298 Wissahickon Avenue

North Wales, PA 19454

(215) 855-9521 - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY

AS TRUSTEE IF'OR SRMOF REO 2011-1 TRUST

Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.

MARK D, MENSINGER NO. 2014-CV-55
A/K/A MARK DAVID MENSINGER
RACHELLE L. MENSINGER

Detendants
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
8.8
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

THE UNDERSIGNED, Stephen M. Hladik, Esquire. being duly sworn, deposes and says that
he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the within action, and that the averments herein are based upon
investigations made and records maintained by the Plaintiff or the servicing agent of the Plaintiff
herein, and that the above-named Defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States of America or its Allies as defined in the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relietf Act of 1940, as
amended, and that the age and last known residence and employment of each Defendant is as follows:

Defendant:  Mark D. Mensinger a’k/a Mark David Mensinger
Age: Over 18

Residence: 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Employment: Unknown

Defendant:  Rachelle L. Mensinger

Age: Over 18

Residence: 361 Welliversville Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Employment: Unknown



HLADIK, ONORATQ & FEDERMAN,

LLP /9\
BY: / -
gtephén&l,,}-lj?ik, Esquire
P

Attorney for Pldintiff

Swo tq and subsc bed before me

day of uﬂﬁ, 2016

NIHRRERIAS o Pemervann

ROTARIAL SEAL 1
GiriA CALDIERD-MESH

Notary Public
UPPER GWYNEDD WP, MONTGOMERY Ch1y
My Commission Expues Oct 17, 2017




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Results as of : Fen-03-2016 07.45:24 AM
ECRAZD

Status Beport
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

First Name: MARK

Middle Name: D.
Active Duty Status As Of. Feb-03-2016

On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Data Active Duty End Date Status Service Component

NA M, Na NA
This response reflects the individuals’ active duly status based on the Acbue Duty Stelus Date

Left Active Duty Within 387 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Artive Duty Start Date Active Guty End Data Status Service Component
MA MNA Ho NA
This response reflacts where the individual left active duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date
The Member or HisfHer Urut Was Wolified of a Future Call-Up to Active Duty on Aclive Duty Status Date
Orcler Notification Start Date Order Motification Erwi Diate Status Service Component
NA NA MNa MNA

This response reflects whether the individual or lisfher unit has recaived eany notification to repert for activie duly

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status inciudes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mong o oty D

Mary M. Snavely-Dixen, Rirectar

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington. VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DaD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended} (SCRA; (fermerly known as the
Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940}. DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend. or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA. you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:

https.#kb defense.gov/PublicQueries/publicQuestions/FaqsAnswers jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, puritive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. y 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to repaort for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this cerlificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty pericds less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the Nationai Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502¢f) for purposes of respending to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mabilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {(RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Unifarmed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Qceanic and Atmoespheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps}.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{(d}{1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek gualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: A7TR48217Q2DBZC0



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resuits as of : Feb-03-2015 07.49.00 Al

SCRA 3.0

Status Report
Pursuant io Servicemembers Crvil Relief Act

Last Name: MENSINGER

First Name: RACHELLE

Middle Name: L.

Active Duty Status As Of. Feb-03-2016

On Aetive Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Aclive Duty Start Date Active Dty End Crate Status Service Component
MNA A No MNA
This respense reflacts the indivituals' ackve duty slatus based on the Active Duty Status Crate

Left Active Duty Withun 387 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Auctive Duty Start Date Active Duty End Date Staius Service Compenent
1% NA No [

This response refigcts whare the individual left ackive duty status within 357 days preceding the Active Duty Status Dale

The Member or HisfHer Unit Was Notified of 2 Future Call-Uis to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Data

Crder Motification Start Date Order Notification End Date Status Service Companent
A MA Mo A

This response reflects whether the individual or hisfher unit has received early nolfication t repert for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to ali branches of the Uniformed Services (Ammy, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status ingludes information on a Servicermember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary K. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlingtor, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD} that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medica! care and other eligibility systems,

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA} {formerly known as the
Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently an active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL.

hitps-#kb . defense.gov/PublicQueriesfpublicQuestions/FagsAnswers. jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. y 521(c}.

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reponted in thig certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d} (1}. Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call {o active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{f} for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissicned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Cormmissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d}{1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the arders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entyy is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the |ast dates of active duty.

Thase who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
ara protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
errongous information wilt cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate |D: 37QF02C7C2EES40
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